Goingeseriens Bs
I.kellerman@hotmail.se

Kontaktpersoner i foreningarna for diverse fragor

Héassleholm

Borje Hofvander
Hassellundsvagen 30C

281 35 Hassleholm

Tel. 070-4280251
borje@hofvanders.se
Bowlinghallen Tel 0451-13 916

Kristianstad

Roland Lundberg
Lasarettsboulevarden 18 C

291 33 Kristianstad

0708-146 422
lundberg.ro@bikab.net
Bowlinghallen Tel.044 - 12 22 15

Markaryd
Tommy Back

Joels Vag 7

285 36 Markaryd

076 - 188 8700
tommy.back1948@gmail.com
Bowlinghallen Tel 0433 - 12 210

Bromdlla

Jan Hansson

Dalagatan 124

295 36 Bromolla

0456 - 289 87

0730 - 6585 14
jan.hansson@ryssbergetsik.se
Bowlinghallen Tel 0456 - 25 333

Ahus BF

Birgitta Karlsson
Bamsholmsvagen 17

29177 Gards Kopinge

070 - 653 5078
birgitta_ka_48@hotmail.com
Bowlinghallen . 044 - 240 012

HOrby

Bengt Dexe

Mariagatan 1

242 34 Horby

0709 - 366762
bengt.dexe@horby.nu
Bowlinghallen Tel 0415 -125 40

Olofstréom

Roman Svitac
Snickarevagen 20

293 38 Olofstrom

0733 624914
rsvitac@me.com
Bowlinghallen 0454 - 42516

Knislinge

Roland Kjellberg

Ringvagen 3 F

289 31 Knislinge

0705 - 16 11 57

04461157 @telia.com
Knislingehallen 0709 536 061

Oshby

Eva Hakansson

Géardesvagen 4c

283 44 Osbhy

0735 - 233 882
evab3hakansson@hotmail.com
Bowlinghallen Tel 0479-10749

Tollarp

Lars Mattsson
Brinkehemsvégen 3 C
27350 Brosarp

070-30 993 93
lars.mattssonl@telia.com
Bowlinghallen 044-31 10 74

P1 Hans Mossler tel 0708-243326 mail

hans.mossler@outlook.com Lag 1 Goran Persson inger@itomedia.se

P1 Kjell-Ake Salomonsson tel 0708 761424

mail kjellake@cefyra.se Lag 2 Bengt Persson bengan1947@outlook.com
P2 Ake Sjobdge tel 0707 684833 mail

taxiake60@hotmail.se Lag 3 Greta Jansson jagajansson@hotmail.com

LK 20240612



